Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q1E0000H ZR
0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.04 800
BMC-Q1E0005H 5R0
BMC-Q1E0007H 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q1E0009H 9R0 5~13 Ω
BMC-Q1E0011H 11R 7~15 Ω
BMC-Q1E0015H 15R 9~21 Ω
BMC-Q1E0019H 19R 12~25 Ω
0.06
700BMC-Q1EY0026H 26R
±25%
BMC-Q1EY0031H 31R 0.08
BMC-Q1EY0036H 36R
0.15 600BMC-Q1EY0050H 50R
BMC-Q1EY0060H 60R
BMC-Q1EY0070H 70R 0.2 450
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MULTILAYER
CHIP BEADS
TYPE BMC-Q SERIES
INTRODUCTION

• Low DC resistance
• Multiple size availability
• AEC-Q200 qualified
• Moisture sensitivity level – MSL2
APPLICATIONS
• Automotive multi-media system
• Wireless connection system
• Body comfort system
• Automotive low power systems
Electrical Characteristics
BMC-Q 0402: High Current
Note: Not recommended for automotive power systems and/or safety management
systems without special clarifications. Please consult with TE for feasibility evaluation
based on your design requirements.
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q1EY0075H 75R
±25% 100 MHz, 50 mV
0.2
450
BMC-Q1EY0080H 80R
BMC-Q1EY0100H 100R
BMC-Q1EY0120H 120R
0.25
BMC-Q1EY0150H 150R
BMC-Q1EY0180H 180R
0.4
300BMC-Q1EY0220H 220R
BMC-Q1EY0300H 300R 0.5
BMC-Q1EY0500H 500R 0.65
200
BMC-Q1EY0600H 600R 0.7
BMC-Q1EY0800H 800R 0.9
BMC-Q1EY1000H 1K0 1
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q1J0000H ZR
0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.080
1000
BMC-Q1J0005H 5R0
BMC-Q1J0007H 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q1J0009H 9R0 5~13 Ω
BMC-Q1J0011H 11R 7~15 Ω
BMC-Q1J0015H 15R 9~21 Ω
BMC-Q1J0019H 19R 12~25 Ω
BMC-Q1JY0026H 26R
±25%
BMC-Q1JY0030H 30R
BMC-Q1JY0031H 31R
BMC-Q1JY0050H 50R
0.120
BMC-Q1JY0060H 60R
BMC-Q1JY0070H 70R
0.150
BMC-Q1JY0080H 80R
BMC-Q1JY0100H 100R
BMC-Q1JY0120H 120R
BMC-Q1JY0150H 150R
0.200BMC-Q1JY0180H 180R
BMC-Q1JY0220H 220R
BMC-Q1JY0300H 300R 0.250
BMC-Q1JY0500H 500R
0.300
BMC-Q1JY0600H 600R
BMC-Q1JY0800H 800R
0.550 500
BMC-Q1JY1000H 1K0
2INDUSTRIAL / AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS TYPE BMC-Q SERIES
Automotive Grade Multilayer Chip Beads
Type BMC-Q Series
BMC-Q 0402: High Current
BMC-Q 0603: High Current
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q2A0000H ZR
0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.030
3000
BMC-Q2A0005H 5R0
BMC-Q2A0007H 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q2A0009H 9R0 5~13 Ω
BMC-Q2A0011H 11R 7~15 Ω
BMC-Q2A0015H 15R 9~21 Ω
BMC-Q2A0019H 19R 12~25 Ω
BMC-Q2AY0030H 30R
±25%
0.050
BMC-Q2AY0031H 31R
BMC-Q2AY0036H 36R
0.060
BMC-Q2AY0060H 60R
BMC-Q2AY0070H 70R
0.080
2500BMC-Q2AY0080H 80R
BMC-Q2AY0100H 100R
0.100BMC-Q2AY0120H 120R
2000
BMC-Q2AY0150H 150R
BMC-Q2AY0180H 180R
0.150BMC-Q2AY0200H 200R
BMC-Q2AY0220H 220R
BMC-Q2AY0300H 300R 0.200
BMC-Q2AY0500H 500R
0.250 1500
BMC-Q2AY0600H 600R
BMC-Q2AY0800H 800R
0.300 800
BMC-Q2AY1000H 1K0
BMC-Q2AY1200H 1.2K0 0.450 500
BMC-Q2AY1500H 1.5K0 0.500 300
3INDUSTRIAL / AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS TYPE BMC-Q SERIES
Automotive Grade Multilayer Chip Beads
Type BMC-Q Series
BMC-Q 0805: High Current
BMC-Q 1204: High Current
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q2C0000H ZR 0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.040
4000
BMC-Q2C0005H 5R0 0~15 Ω
BMC-Q2C0007H 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q2C0009H 9R0 5~13 Ω
0.050
BMC-Q2C0011H 11R 7~15 Ω
BMC-Q2C0015H 15R 9~21 Ω
3000
BMC-Q2C0019H 19R 12~25 Ω
BMC-Q2CY0026H 26R
±25%
BMC-Q2CY0028H 28R
0.070BMC-Q2CY0030H 30R
BMC-Q2CY0031H 31R
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q2CY0050H 50R
±25% 100 MHz, 50 mV
0.070 3000
BMC-Q2CY0060H 60R
BMC-Q2CY0070H 70R
BMC-Q2CY0080H 80R
BMC-Q2CY0100H 100R
BMC-Q2CY0120H 120R
BMC-Q2CY0150H 150R
0.120 2500BMC-Q2CY0180H 180R
BMC-Q2CY0220H 220R
BMC-Q2CY0300H 300R 0.150
2000
BMC-Q2CY0500H 500R
0.200
BMC-Q2CY0600H 600R
BMC-Q2CY0800H 800R
0.250
BMC-Q2CY1000H 1K0
BMC-Q2CY1200H 1.2K0 0.350 1000
BMC-Q2CY1500H 1.5K0 0.450 500
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q1E0000M ZR 0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.050 1800
BMC-Q1E0005M 5R0 0~15 Ω
BMC-Q1E0007M 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q1E0009M 9R0 5~13 Ω
BMC-Q1E0011M 11R 7~15 Ω
BMC-Q1E0015M 15R 9~21 Ω
BMC-Q1E0019M 19R 12~25 Ω 0.060 1500
BMC-Q1EY0030M 30R
±25%
0.080 1300
BMC-Q1EY0060M 60R 0.100 1000
BMC-Q1EY0070M 70R
0.150 800
BMC-Q1EY0080M 80R
BMC-Q1EY0100M 100R
BMC-Q1EY0120M 120R
BMC-Q1EY0150M 150R 0.200
700
BMC-Q1EY0200M 200R 0.250
BMC-Q1EY0220M 220R
0.300 600
BMC-Q1EY0300M 300R
BMC-Q1EY0500M 500R 0.400
500
BMC-Q1EY0600M 600R 0.500
BMC-Q1EY0800M 800R
0.650 300
BMC-Q1EY1000M 1K0
BMC-Q 0402: Ultra High Current
4INDUSTRIAL / AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS TYPE BMC-Q SERIES
Automotive Grade Multilayer Chip Beads
Type BMC-Q Series
BMC-Q 1204: High Current
BMC-Q 0603: Ultra High Current
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q1J0000M ZR
0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.020 6000
BMC-Q1J0005M 5R0
BMC-Q1J0007M 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q1J0009M 9R0 5~13 Ω
BMC-Q1J0011M 11R 7~15 Ω
0.030
5000BMC-Q1J0015M 15R 9~21 Ω
BMC-Q1J0019M 19R 12~25 Ω
BMC-Q1JY0030M 30R
±25%
4000
BMC-Q1JY0050M 50R
0.040 3000
BMC-Q1JY0060M 60R
BMC-Q1JY0070M 70R
0.060 2500BMC-Q1JY0080M 80R
BMC-Q1JY0100M 100R
BMC-Q1JY0120M 120R 0.065 2000
BMC-Q1JY0150M 150R
0.090
1500
BMC-Q1JY0180M 180R
BMC-Q1JY0220M 220R 0.120
BMC-Q1JY0300M 300R
0.180BMC-Q1JY0500M 500R
1200
BMC-Q1JY0600M 600R
BMC-Q1JY0800M 800R 0.300 700
BMC-Q1JY1000M 1K0 0.400 600
BMC-Q 0805: Ultra High Current
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q2A0000M ZR
0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.010 6000
BMC-Q2A0005M 5R0
BMC-Q2A0007M 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q2A0009M 9R0 5~13 Ω
BMC-Q2A0011M 11R 7~15 Ω
BMC-Q2A0015M 15R 9~21 Ω
BMC-Q2A0019M 19R 12~25 Ω
BMC-Q2AY0030M 30R
±25%
BMC-Q2AY0031M 31R
BMC-Q2AY0050M 50R
0.040
3500
BMC-Q2AY0060M 60R
BMC-Q2AY0070M 70R
3000
BMC-Q2AY0080M 80R
BMC-Q2AY0100M 100R
0.050
BMC-Q2AY0120M 120R
BMC-Q2AY0150M 150R 0.080 2500
5INDUSTRIAL / AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS TYPE BMC-Q SERIES
Automotive Grade Multilayer Chip Beads
Type BMC-Q Series
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q2AY0180M 180R
±25% 100 MHz, 50 mV
0.080 2500BMC-Q2AY0220M 220R
BMC-Q2AY0300M 300R
BMC-Q2AY0500M 500R
0.100 2000
BMC-Q2AY0600M 600R
BMC-Q2AY1000M 1K0 0.120 1500
BMC-Q 0805: Ultra High Current
BMC-Q 1204: Ultra High Current
Part No. Impedance (Ω) Tolerance Test Condition DCR (Ω) max. Rated Current (mA) max.
BMC-Q2C0000M ZR
0~15 Ω
100 MHz, 50 mV
0.010
6000
BMC-Q2C0005M 5R0
BMC-Q2C0007M 7R0 0~11 Ω
BMC-Q2C0009M 9R0 5~13 Ω
0.015
BMC-Q2C0011M 11R 7~15 Ω
BMC-Q2C0015M 15R 9~21 Ω
BMC-Q2C0019M 19R 12~25 Ω
BMC-Q2CY0026M 26R
±25%
BMC-Q2CY0028M 28R
BMC-Q2CY0030M 30R
BMC-Q2CY0031M 31R
0.025
4000
BMC-Q2CY0050M 50R
BMC-Q2CY0060M 60R
BMC-Q2CY0070M 70R
0.035
BMC-Q2CY0080M 80R
BMC-Q2CY0100M 100R
BMC-Q2CY0120M 120R
BMC-Q2CY0150M 150R 0.045
3000BMC-Q2CY0180M 180R
0.055
BMC-Q2CY0220M 220R
BMC-Q2CY0300M 300R 0.065
2500
BMC-Q2CY0500M 500R 0.085
BMC-Q2CY0600M 600R 0.100
2000BMC-Q2CY0800M 800R 0.110
BMC-Q2CY1000M 1K0 0.120
6INDUSTRIAL / AUTOMOTIVE GRADE MULTILAYER CHIP BEADS TYPE BMC-Q SERIES
Automotive Grade Multilayer Chip Beads